0.3

 0.2
 0.1   0.1

 0.2

 0.1

 0.2

 1.7
 1.4

 2.4

 2.5

 2.1

 0.7

 0.9

 0.3

 0.3

 0.2

 0.2

2011 2012 2013 2014 2015 9M 2016

Rest of World USA Algeria Saudi Arabia Egypt

 2.6   2.8
 2.1

 3.0

 4.2

 5.6  0.3

1.4

1.1

1.9

1.4

0.8

0.5

0.7

0.6

0.6

1.1

1.0

2011 2012 2013 2014 2015 9M 2016

Commercial Industrial Infrastructure

Backlog Evolution

Backlog by Geography

Backlog by Client

Backlog by Sector

Backlog by Brand

$3.3bn $4.9bn $3.8bn $5.8bn $6.7bn

Note: Backlog excludes BESIX/JV’s accounted for under the equity method and intercompany work

$7.5bn $3.3bn $4.9bn $3.8bn $5.8bn $6.7bn $7.5bn

$3.3bn $4.9bn $3.8bn $5.8bn $6.7bn $7.5bn $3.3bn $4.9bn $3.8bn $5.8bn $6.7bn $7.5bn

8

Egypt
51.5%

UAE
6.4%

Saudi Arabia
4.2%

Other GCC
3.9%

Algeria
1.9%

USA
22.2%

Europe
8.3%

Rest of World
1.7%

Europe
42.1%

UAE
32.2%

Qatar
11.4%

Egypt
6.3%

Bahrain
3.9%

Saudi Arabia
3.4%

Other
0.7%

2.4

3.1

3.6

3.1

2.7
3.0

3.2
3.5 3.6

3.3

2009 2010 2011 2012 2013 2014 2015 1Q16 2Q16 3Q16

BESIX: Strong Rebound in 2016

USD million  OC 50% of BESIX Pro Forma

Revenue 2,959.1 956.9 3,916.0

EBITDA 139.3 41.2 180.5

Net Income(1) 50.4 25.0 75.4

Net Debt (Cash) (236.4) 1.9 (234.5)

Backlog  7,480.3 1,830.4 9,310.6

New Awards 3,487.4 1,017.5 4,505.0

Note: BESIX is recorded as an equity investment in OC’s financial statements

(1)  Net income attributable to shareholders; OC net income excludes contribution from BESIX

Pro Forma Backlog – Consolidating 50% of BESIX

Net income contribution to Orascom reached USD 25.0 million in 9M 2016 compared to USD 12.6 million in 9M 2015

BESIX’s standalone backlog up 10% y-o-y to EUR 3.3 billion

9M 2016 new awards up 24% y-o-y to EUR 1.8 billion

BESIX book value of USD 317.7 million, representing 55% of Orascom’s total equity value of USD 580.2 million

Standalone Backlog Evolution (EUR billion)